### 504571905 09/29/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4618615

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GABRIEL M. GUTIERREZ	09/16/2016
VINAYAKA KOTRAIAH	09/16/2016
JAMES PANNUCCI	09/19/2016
RAMSES AYALA	09/16/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEIDOS, INC.	
Street Address:	11951 FREEDOM DRIVE	
City:	RESTON	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20190	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15705333

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 824-3000

**Email:** bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, msigur@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000479.00249	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA M. HEMMENDINGER	
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M. Hemmendinger/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504571905 REEL: 043736 FRAME: 0417

# **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Gabriel M. Gutierrez, Vinayaka Kotraiah, James Pannucci, and Ramses Ayala ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter disclosed in U.S. provisional patent application Serial No. 62/395,195 filed on September 15, 2016 and entitled "PD-1 PEPTIDE INHIBITORS."

**Leidos, Inc.** ("ASSIGNEE") having a business address of 11951 Freedom Drive, Reston, VA 20190, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns, is entitled to the entire right, title, and interest in Serial No. 62/395,195 and the inventions disclosed in Serial No. 62/395,195.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which the ASSIGNORS hereby acknowledges, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE their entire right, title, and interest in Serial No. 62/395,195, the inventions disclosed therein, and any patents which may hereafter be granted on the same, including any divisions, continuations in whole or in part, reissues, and reexaminations, and any corresponding patents in all countries throughout the world ("the applications," said rights, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE to the full end term of such patents.

ASSIGNORS further agree, without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE's expense, to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of the applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents, instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, oaths, powers of attorney, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request to obtain or maintain patents for the inventions in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

C	1.1	0-	6	<b>&gt;</b>
DATE		_		

Gabriel M. Gutierrez

Sep 16, 2016

Vinavaka Kotraiah

DATE

James Pannucci

16 Sep! 1

Ramses Avala

B&W ref. 000479.00246

Leidos ref. 16008 PRO

PATENT

REEL: 043736 FRAME: 0418

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Gabriel M. Gutierrez, Vinayaka Kotraiah, James Pannucci, and Ramses Ayala ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter disclosed in U.S. provisional patent application Serial No. 62/395,195 filed on September 15, 2016 and entitled "PD-1 PEPTIDE INHIBITORS."

Leidos, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE") having a business address of 11951 Freedom Drive, Reston, VA 20190, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns, is entitled to the entire right, title, and interest in Scrial No. 62/395,195 and the inventions disclosed in Scrial No. 62/395,195.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which the ASSIGNORS hereby acknowledges, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE their entire right, title, and interest in Serial No. 62/395,195, the inventions disclosed therein, and any patents which may hereafter be granted on the same, including any divisions, continuations in whole or in part, reissues, and reexaminations, and any corresponding patents in all countries throughout the world ("the applications," said rights, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE to the full end term of such patents.

ASSIGNORS further agree, without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE's expense, to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of the applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents, instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, oaths, powers of attorney, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request to obtain or maintain patents for the inventions in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

DATE	Gabriel M. Gutierrez		
DATE	Vinayaka Kotraiah		
9/19/16	Daton.		
DATE	James Pannucci		
DATE	Ramses Ayala		

B&W ref. 000479.00246

RECORDED: 09/29/2017 RE

Leidos ref. **JAPENT**O

REEL: 043736 FRAME: 0419